Silicon Labs - EFM8UB31F40G-A-QFN24R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 9.3.  QFN20 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• # – The device revision (A, B, etc.).
EFM8UB3 Data Sheet
QFN20 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  60
10.  Revision History
Revision 1.1
October 20th, 2017
• Updated the front page diagram to indicate USB and SPI are available in Snooze mode.
• Updated the front page and 1. Feature List to refer to two analog comparators.
• Corrected the number of I/O mentioned on the front page.
• Added "Pre-programmed USB Bootloader" to 1. Feature List.
• Updated I/O tolerance range to VIO + 2.5 V in 1. Feature List.
• Updated 3.1 Introduction to mention all device documentation.
• Updated 3.2 Power to remove mention of the I2C Slave peripheral.
• Added bootloader pinout information to 3.10 Bootloader.
• Corrected the application note number for AN124: Pin Sharing Techniques for the C2 Interface in 5.3 Debug.
• Added a note to Table 4.2 Power Consumption on page 17 providing more information about the Comparator Reference specifica-
tion.
• Added maximum specifications to 4.1.14 Configurable Logic Propagation Delay through LUT (internal connection) and Propagation
Delay through D flip-flop clock (internal connection).
• Updated 4.1.15 Port I/O to refer to VIO instead of VDD for I/O specifications. Also added a note that VIO = VDD on devices without a
VIO pin.
• Added specifications for 4.1.17 SMBus.
• Updated 4.3 Absolute Maximum Ratings to correct the GPIO pin associated with VBUS and update the maximum specfications to
be relative to VIO, not VDD.
• Added a VIO specification to 4.3 Absolute Maximum Ratings.
• Updated text and figures in 5.1 Power to remove mention of the VBUS pin.
• Updated the title of Figure 5.3 Connection Diagram with Voltage Regulator Not Used (Self-Powered) on page 34 to include "Self-
Powered".
• Updated to show a resistor divider on VBUS in Figure 5.5 Self-Powered Connection Diagram for USB Pins on page 36. Also added
two notes regarding VBUS.
• Updated the revision history format.
Revision 1.0
July 20th, 2017
• Initial release.
EFM8UB3 Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 1.1  |  61